## **Kaycee Hathaway**

From: Erin Moore

**Sent:** Monday, June 23, 2014 4:41 PM

**To:** Kaycee Hathaway

**Subject:** RE: Notice of Application: VA-14-00003 Thorp School District

## Kaycee,

Public Health does not have any comments for this one.

From: Kaycee Hathaway

Sent: Monday, June 23, 2014 8:09 AM

**To:** Brenda Larsen; 'Brent Renfrow (Brent.Renfrow@dfw.wa.gov)'; Candie M. Leader; Christina Wollman; 'Cindy Preston (cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov)'; 'CROSEPACOORDINATOR@ECY.WA.GOV'; 'enviroreview@yakama.com'; Erin Moore; 'Gretchen.Kaehler@DAHP.wa.gov'; Holly Duncan; 'Jan Jorgenson (jorgenja@cwu.edu)'; 'Jessica Lally (jessica@yakama.com)'; 'jmarvin@yakama.com'; J Markell; 'Johnson Meninick (johnson@yakama.com)'; Julie Kjorsvik; Kim Dawson; 'linda.hazlett@dnr.wa.gov'; Lisa Iammarino; Lisa Lawrence; Mike Johnston; 'nelmsk@cwu.edu'; Patti Johnson; 'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov'; 'Teske, Mark S'; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov'; 'Thalia Sachtleben (enviroreview@yakama.com)'; Brian.Sayrs@doh.wa.gov; tribune@nkctribune.com; Erin Moore; Allison Kimball (brooksideconsulting@gmail.com); tribune@nkctribune.com; J Markell; Mike Johnston

**Cc:** Doc Hansen; <u>fostere@thorpschools.org</u>; <u>martinl@thorpschools.org</u> **Subject:** Notice of Application: VA-14-00003 Thorp School District

VA-14-00003 Thorp School District In County Network

VA-14-00003 Thorp School District Out of County Network

## No SEPA Checklist was submitted with this application

Kittitas County has received the above referenced land use application. Agencies within the county network may review the application master file via the above link. Agencies outside of the county network may view the related documentation at the by following this link: <a href="http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/landuse.asp">http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/landuse.asp</a> and opening the designated file by application number or by opening the above link. Comments within the body of an email are encouraged, but may be submitted as attachments or via US Mail.

## Comments are due by Tuesday, July 8, 2014.

Kaycee K Hathaway Kittitas County Community Development Services/ Planner I

Phone: (509) 962-7079

Email: kaycee.hathaway@co.kittitas.wa.us

message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14